Electric Lightwave, LLC Tariff F.C.C. No. 2
dba Allstream 11" Revised Page 2
Cancels 10" Revised Page 2

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Current sheets in this tariff are as follows:
Page Revision Page Revision

1 Original 36 Original
2 11" Revised* 37 Original
3 Original 38 Original
4 Original 39 Original
5 Original 40 Original
6 Original 41 Original
7 Original 42 Original
8 Original 43 Original
9 Original 44 18t Revised
10 Original 45 2" Revised
11 Original 451 1t Revised
12 Original 46 Original
13 Original 47 Original
14 Original 48 2" Revised
15 Original 49 Original
16 Original 50 Original
17 Original 51 Original
18 Original 52 Original
19 Original 53 Original
20 Original 54 Original
21 Original 55 Original
22 Original 56 Original
23 Original 57 18t Revised
24 Original 571 Original
25 Original 57.2 Original
26 Original
27 Original 58 Original
28 Original 59 2" Revised
29 Original 59.1 5" Revised*
30 Original 59.2 Original®
31 Original 59.3 Original*
32 Original 60 6" Revised*
33 Original 60.1 18t Revised*
34 Original
35 Original

* - New or Revised Page

Issued: July 16, 2021 Effective: July 31, 2021

Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream
18110 SE 34! St., Building One, Suite 100
Vancouver, WA 98683



Electric Lightwave, LLC
dba Allstream

ACCESS SERVICE

Tariff F.C.C. No. 2
5% Page 59.1
Replacing 4" Page 59.1

5.0 SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES (Continued)

5.8 Rates (Continued)

5.8.5 Local Transport Rates

5.8.5.1 California

(A) Tandem Switched Facility
Rate applies per access minute per mile
Originating Non-8YY
Terminating — Tandem 3 Party
Terminating Tandem End Office

(B) Tandem Switched Termination
Rate applies per access minute
Originating Non-8YY
Terminating — Tandem 3 Party
Terminating Tandem End Office

5.8.5.2 Nevada

(A) Tandem Switched Facility
Rate applies per access minute per mile
Originating Non-8YY

(B) Tandem Switched Termination
Rate applies per access minute
Originating Non-8YY
Terminating — Tandem 3 Party
Terminating Tandem End Office

Rate per Minute

$0.000000
$0.000015
$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000075
$0.000000

$0.000000

$0.000000
$0.000120
$0.000000

5.8.5.3 Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, lowa, Minnesota, Montana, Nebraska, New
Mexico, North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, Utah, Washington, Wyoming

(A) Tandem Switched Facility
Rate applies per access minute per mile
Originating Non-8YY
Terminating — Tandem 3 Party
Terminating Tandem End Office

(B) Tandem Switching
Rate applies per access minute per tandem
Originating Non-8YY
Terminating — Tandem 3 Party
Terminating Tandem End Office

$0.000030
$0.000030
$0.000000

$0.002252
$0.002252
$0.000000

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to retroactive adjustments if the FCC or court reconsiders, repeals or

overturns rules adopted in the FCC 8YY Order FCC 20-143.

Issued: July 16, 2021

Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream
18110 SE 34! St., Building One, Suite 100

Vancouver, WA 98683

Effective: July 31, 2021

()(T)

()(T)

(N)



Electric Lightwave, LLC
dba Allstream

ACCESS SERVICE

Tariff F.C.C. No. 2

Original Page 59.2

5.0 SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES (Continued)

5.8 Rates (Continued)

5.8.5 Local Transport Rates (Continued)

(C) Tandem Switched Termination
Rate applies per access minute
Originating Non-8YY
Terminating — Tandem 3 Party
Terminating Tandem End Office

(D)  Transport Interconnection Charge
Rate applies per access minute

(E)  Common Transport Multiplexing
Originating Non-8YY
Terminating — Tandem 3 Party
Terminating Tandem End Office

5.8.6 Local Access Rates

5.8.6.1 California

(A) Originating Non-8YY End Office Switching, per minute
(B) Originating Non-8YY End Office Shared Port, per minute
(©) Originating 8YY End Office Switching, per minute

(D) Originating 8YY End Office Shared Port, per minute

$0.000240
$0.000240
$0.000000

$0.00

$0.000036
$0.000036
$0.000000

Rate per Minute
or Fraction Thereof

$0.002620
$0.004696
$0.002620

$0.004696

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to retroactive adjustments if the FCC or court reconsiders, repeals or

overturns rules adopted in the FCC 8YY Order FCC 20-143.

Issued: July 16, 2021
Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream
18110 SE 34! St., Building One, Suite 100
Vancouver, WA 98683

Effective: July 31, 2021

()(T)

(D)

(D)
(N)
(N)
(N)
(T)(N)
(T)(N)

(N)



Electric Lightwave, LLC
dba Allstream

ACCESS SERVICE

Tariff F.C.C. No. 2

Original Page 59.3

5.0 SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES (Continued)

5.8 Rates (Continued)

5.8.6 Local Access Rates (Continued)

5.8.6.2 Nevada

(A) Originating Non-8YY End Office Switching, per minute

(B) Originating Non-8YY End Office Shared Port, per minute

(©) Originating Non-8YY Feature Group Transitional, per minute
(D) Originating Non-8YY Basic Service Arrangement, per minute
(E) Originating 8YY End Office Switching, per minute

(F) Originating 8YY End Office Shared Port, per minute

$0.001342
$0.001663
$0.000604
$0.000604
$0.001342

$0.001663

5.8.6.3 Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, lowa, Minnesota, Montana, Nebraska, New
Mexico, North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, Utah, Washington, Wyoming

(A) Originating Non-8YY End Office Switching, per minute
(B) Originating Non-8YY End Office Shared Port, per minute
(9] Originating 8YY End Office Switching, per minute

(D) Originating 8YY End Office Shared Port, per minute

$0.001974
$0.000747
$0.001974

$0.000747

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to retroactive adjustments if the FCC or court reconsiders, repeals or

overturns rules adopted in the FCC 8YY Order FCC 20-143.

Issued: July 16, 2021 Effective: July 31, 2021

Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream
18110 SE 34! St., Building One, Suite 100
Vancouver, WA 98683



Electric Lightwave, LLC Tariff F.C.C. No. 2
dba Allstream 6" Revised Page 60
Cancels 5" Revised Page 60

ACCESS SERVICE

5.0 SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES (Continued)

5.8 Rates (Continued)

5.8.7 800 Data Base Access

Per Call

5.8.7.1 California
(N)
(A) 800 Carrier Identification Charge $0.004248* (R)
5.8.7.2 Nevada (N)
(A) 800 Carrier Identification Charge $0.004248* (R)
5.8.7.3 Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, lowa, Minnesota, (N)
Montana, Nebraska, New Mexico, North Dakota, (N)
Oregon, South Dakota, Utah, Washington, Wyoming é“g
(A) 800 Carrier Identification Charge $0.004053* (R)
*Query rates effective July 1, 2021 (N)

5.8.8 Service Date Change Charge

Non-Recurring Charge
Per Order $40.00

5.8.9 Design Change Charge

Non-Recurring Charge
Per Order $50.00

5.8.10 Expedited Order Charge

Non-Recurring Charge
Per Order $35.00

5.8.11 Presubscription Rates and Charges

Non-Recurring Charge

PIC Change, per line $5.00
Unauthorized PIC Change, per line $20.00
Interexchange Initiated Conversion, per line $10.00

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to retroactive adjustments if the FCC or court reconsiders, repeals or (N)
overturns rules adopted in the FCC 8YY Order FCC 20-143.

Issued: July 16, 2021 Effective: July 31, 2021
Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream
18110 SE 34! St., Building One, Suite 100
Vancouver, WA 98683



Electric Lightwave, LLC
dba Integra Telecom

ACCESS SERVICE

Tariff F.C.C. No. 2
15t Revised Page 60.1
Replacing Original Page 60.1

5.0 SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES (Continued)

5.8 Rates (Continued)

5.8.12 Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge

Business, Multiline
Oregon
Washington

Centrex, per Station Line
Oregon
Washington

(M)
Non-Recurring Charge
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 (M)

5.8.13 Common Channel Signaling Access Capability, Message Charge, ISUP

Signal Formulating, Terminating
Signal Transport, Terminating
Signal Switching, Terminating

Per call set-up request

$0.000584
$0.000394
$0.000819

Issued: July 16, 2021

Effective: July 31, 2021

Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Integra Telecom
18110 SE 34! St., Building One, Suite 100

Vancouver, WA 98683





